
# Node.js Technical Steering Committee (TSC) Meeting 2023-09-06 
 
## Links 
 
* **Recording**:   
* **GitHub Issue**: https://github.com/nodejs/TSC/issues/1434 
* **Minutes Google Doc**: 
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1z2JaE5tcy2Gy1kCUPLEImbuoYMRBNT1EgveZfnqyLUg/
edit 
 
## Present 
 
* Joyee Cheung @joyeecheung (voting member) 
* Darshan Sen @RaisinTen (voting member) 
* Matteo Collina @mcollina (voting member) 
* Robert Nagy @ronag (voting member) 
* Ruy Adorno @ruyadorno (voting member) 
* Yagiz Nizipli @anonrig (voting member) 
* Gireesh Punathil @gireeshpunathil (voting member) 
* Benjamin Gruenbaum @benjamingr (voting member) 
* Chengzhong Wu @legendecas (voting member) 
* Moshe Atlow @MoLow (voting member) 
 
 
* Antoine du Hamel @aduh95 (voting member) 
* Anatoli Papirovski @apapirovski (voting member) 
* Ruben Bridgewater @BridgeAR (voting member) 
* Colin Ihrig @cjihrig (voting member) 
* Danielle Adams @danielleadams (voting member) 
* Geoffrey Booth @GeoffreyBooth (voting member) 
* James Snell @jasnell (voting member) 
* Michael Dawson @mhdawson (voting member) 
* Rafael Gonzaga @RafaelGSS (voting member) 
* Richard Lau @richardlau (voting member) 
* Michaël Zasso @targos (voting member) 
* Tobias Nießen @tniessen (voting member) 
* Rich Trott @Trott (voting member) 
* Beth Griggs @BethGriggs (regular member) 
* Ben Noordhuis @bnoordhuis (regular member) 
* Сковорода Никита Андреевич @ChALkeR (regular member) 
* Shelley Vohr @codebytere (regular member) 
* Daniel Bevenius @danbev (regular member) 
* Franziska Hinkelmann @fhinkel (regular member) 



* Gabriel Schulhof @gabrielschulhof (regular member) 
* Brian White @mscdex (regular member) 
* Myles Borins @MylesBorins (regular member) 
* Rod Vagg @rvagg (regular member) 
* Tiancheng "Timothy" Gu @TimothyGu (regular member) 
 
 
 
## Agenda 
 
### Announcements 
 

●​ Node v20.6.0 is out https://nodejs.org/en/blog/release/v20.6.0. 
●​ The next version of Undici will include HTTP2 support, which would bring automatic 

HTTP/HTTP2 selection of for fetch() in Node.js 
 
### CPC and Board Meeting Updates 
 
*Extracted from **tsc-agenda** labeled issues and pull requests from the **nodejs org** prior to 
the meeting. 
 

●​ Travel Fund revamp 
(https://github.com/openjs-foundation/cross-project-council/issues/1147) 

 
### nodejs/TSC 
 
* Additions to `import.meta` [#1430](https://github.com/nodejs/TSC/issues/1430) 

-​ Benjamin summarize the issue 
-​ Matteo signal the concern that this would break our automation (semver-minor labels do 

not require TSC approval) 
-​ Geoffrey recommends we add a need-tsc-approval label 

 
### nodejs/admin 
 
* Nominations for OpenJS CPC voting members 
[#819](https://github.com/nodejs/admin/issues/819) 

-​ done 
 
### nodejs/undici 
 
* expose websocket in node bundle [#2217](https://github.com/nodejs/undici/pull/2217 ) 

-​ Darshan, another client/server implementation of WebSocket 
https://github.com/nodejs/node/pull/49478 
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-​ Joyee we already have a server implementation of WebSocket implemented in C++ for 
the inspector 

-​ Yagiz is working on another C++ parser. 
-​ Geoffrey We have the possibility to ship a WebSocket implementation as a global in v21 

and ask for objections. The TSC agrees.  
-​ Matteo we ship the one in undici and we potentially investigate a C++ replacement for 

the underlining parser later on, similar to what we did for URL parsing. 
 
### nodejs/uvwasi 
 
* Next release [#228](https://github.com/nodejs/uvwasi/issues/228) 

-​ Matteo: why does the TSC needs to approve it? 
 
## Strategic Initiatives 
 
## Upcoming Meetings 
 
* **Node.js Project Calendar**: <https://nodejs.org/calendar> 
 
Click `+GoogleCalendar` at the bottom right to add to your own Google calendar. 
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